## DECISION of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

## on the registration of the agents of National Revival Movement Party in Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013

In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, National Revival Movement Party the candidate of which has been registered to Presidency of the Republic of Azerbaijan, appointed agents and submitted relevant documents to the Central Election Commission for the registration of these persons.

CEC conducted investigation in period and case defined by legislation and determined bases for registration of these persons.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4, 72 and 186 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides:** 

- 1. In Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed on October 9, 2013, the following persons shall be registered as agents of National Revival Movement Party:
- Aydin Hamza oghlu Nazarli
- Alizamin Gadim oghlu Huseynov
- Ahmad Ali oghlu Muradov
- Huseyn Hasan oghlu Tarverdiyev
- Mansura Gachay gizi Najafova
- Ismayil Israfil oghlu Aliyev
- Rasim Gulu oghlu Mammadli
- Hanif Adil oghlu Mammadov
- Zahid Hamid oghlu Gurbanov
- Ramin Mirza oghlu Rzayev
- Tural Tofig oghlu Ganbarli
- Maslahat Hajagha oghlu Zarbalibəyli
- Ildirim Firaddin oghlu Kazimov

- Fizuli Idiris oghlu Pashayev
- Famil Salman oghlu Guliyev
- Gudrat Abdulla oghlu Hasanov
- Huseyn Zulfugar oghlu Aliyev
- Islam Mustafa oghlu Naghiyev
- Bahman Ahmad oghlu Ahmadov
- Surkhay Shirvan oghlu Humbatov
- David Mammad oghlu Khudaverdiyev
- Elshad Garib oghlu Ismayilov
- Ilyas Mammad oghlu Khudaverdiyev
- Shahvalat Heyyat oghlu Naghiyev
- Subhan Alakbar oghlu Talibli
- Elkhan Oruj oghlu Gahramanov
- Taleha Amirkhan gizi Ismayilova
- Ilgar Veyis oghlu Azimov
  - 2. This decision shall be enforced since the day of its publication.

Chairman Mazahir Panahov

Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

Secretary Mikayil Rahimov